Clinton Township Firefighters Local 1381

42601 Romeo Plank Clinton Township, Mi 48038

Clinton Township Police Association of Michigan

37985 Groesbeck Clinton Township, Mi 48036

Dear Business Owner,

We are inviting you to be involved in an exciting community event for a great cause! The Clinton Township Fire Department will be playing the Clinton Township Police Department in a "Battle of the Badges' charity softball game with the proceeds going to the Clinton Township Kiwanis Club and Turning Point, Inc. The event will take place on July 15, 2018 at Chippewa Valley High School 18300 19 Mile Rd. It promises to be a first class event and an excellent opportunity for local businesses to associate themselves with a worthwhile cause.

We would like to ask you for your support of this event through the donation of sponsorship. Your contribution of \$100 will ensure your business name will be placed on a banner that will be proudly displayed behind home plate. Your contribution will be greatly appreciated!

The Clinton Township Kiwanis Club is a non-profit organization with 100% of their proceeds helping the local community. Turning Point provides programs and resources to help victims/survivors of domestic and sexual violence.

We would be happy to speak with you about how you can help make this event a success! Thank you very much!

Sincerely,

Chuck VanHoorelbeke Adam Hackstock

Clinton Township Fire Dept. Clinton Township Police Dept.

586-873-9245 586-557-4437

www.facebook.com/battleofthebadgescharitysoftball

